impacted the carrying value of the Group’s variable rate
deposits, and would therefore not have impacted the Group’s
equity or profit and loss.

The redemption payment liability is also exposed to interest rate
risk in the form of the cost of debt included within the discount
rate. Refer to sensitivities for level 3 unobservable inputs
performed above for impact on the Group’s profit and loss.

Price risk
The Group is exposed to price risk in relation to the value of its
investments, and indirectly through the impacts on
management and performance fees earned from the
fluctuations in the value of the AUM in the investment products
it manages due to market price movements.

Management fees

The Group earns management fees as a percentage of the assets
it manages on behalf of its funds and clients.  Management fees
will be impacted by changes in the value of these assets from
movements in the individual prices of the underlying securities
held as well as the fluctuations in exchange rates for assets
which are not denominated in USD. The following table
summarises the sensitivity of management fees to a change in
AUM due to movements in market prices:

 Consolidated US$’000

 2022 2021

Profit and loss (decrease) /
increase

Fair value + 5%, net of tax 2,756 2,834

Fair value  - 5%, net of tax (2,756) (2,834)

The impact of any change to management fees due to changes
in AUM from inflows and outflows of assets by clients due to
changes in market prices has not been estimated.

Navigator Global Investments Limited  2022 Annual Report

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Page 94

21. Financial risk management (continued)

Risk Management (continued)
Performance fees

The Group earns performance fees from some of its funds and
clients.  The Group’s entitlement to performance fees varies
between the relevant funds and clients, and generally is
dependent on the relevant fund or client portfolio
outperforming a high watermark and in some cases a
benchmark hurdle over a performance period.  Given the nature
of performance fees, the Group is subject to the risk that in any
given financial year it may earn no performance fees.

Investments

The Group’s investments comprise:

 Unquoted securities of US based companies externally
managed which have been designated as fair value through
other comprehensive income. Refer above for level 3
significant unobservable inputs into fair values and
sensitivities for each.

 Unquoted securities of externally managed entities
designated as fair value through profit and loss. Refer
above for level 3 significant unobservable inputs into fair
values and sensitivities for each.

 Unquoted securities of investment funds managed by the
Group. Fair value movements for these level 2 investments
are recorded through profit and loss. The following table
summarises the sensitivity of the fair value (after tax) of
these assets to movements in market prices:

 Consolidated US$’000

 2022 2021
Financial assets at fair value
through profit and loss Level 2
investments

Profit and loss (decrease) /
increase

Fair value + 5%, net of tax 496 528

Fair value  - 5%, net of tax (496) (528)

Currency risk
The Group is exposed to currency risk on revenue, distribution
income, expenses, receivables, and payables that are
denominated in a currency other than the respective functional
currencies of the Group entities.
In addition, currency risk on the investment held in an Australian
joint venture and the share of profits recognised.
The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

 2022 2021

AUD/USD: Average rate 0.7259 0.7471

AUD/USD: 30 June spot rate 0.6889 0.7518

GBP/USD: Average rate 1.3314 1.3462

GBP/USD: 30 June spot rate 1.2132 1.3819